

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-0	0212	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISC	RS
On agenda:	3/15	/2016			Final action:	3/15/2016	
Title:	 Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Agreement with Financial Credit Network, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required) a) Assign to Financial Credit Network, for purposes of collection and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Professional Services Agreement, all delinquent accounts owed to the County Environmental Health Services' Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA) in connection with the use or generation of hazardous materials; b) Assign to Financial Credit Network, for purposes of collection and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Professional Services Agreement, all delinquent accounts owed to and non-sufficient funds checks made to the County Public Works Department; 						
	c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Professional Services Agreement with Financial Credit Network; and						
	d) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review per CEQA guideline Section 15378(b)(4), since the recommended actions are government fiscal activities which do not involve commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.						
Sponsors:	PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Financial Credit Network Agreement, 3. Attachment B - Notice of Exemption						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		A	ction	Result
3/15/2016	1	BOARD	OF SUPEF	RVISC	RS A	cted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Professional Services Agreement with Financial Credit Network, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Assign to Financial Credit Network, for purposes of collection and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Professional Services Agreement, all delinquent accounts owed to the County Environmental Health Services' Certified Unified Program Agency (CUPA) in connection with the use or generation of hazardous materials;

b) Assign to Financial Credit Network, for purposes of collection and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Professional Services Agreement, all delinquent accounts owed to and non-sufficient funds checks made to the County Public Works Department;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Professional Services Agreement with Financial Credit Network; and

d) Determine that these activities are exempt from California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) review per CEQA guideline Section 15378(b)(4), since the recommended actions are government fiscal activities which do not involve commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment, and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption.